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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400            700              0      1,442,300              0              0          13.01
    59045                3     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400            700              0      1,442,300              0              0          13.01
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    50        313,800        385,700        385,200         22,200              0         93,600            200            400          22.75
    59090                5         16,900         19,100         18,400          1,000              0          2,500              0              0           8.88
    59045               45        296,900        366,600        366,800         21,200              0         91,100            200            400          23.54
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2065     61,694,600     65,134,200     65,008,600        658,500      3,185,100        787,400        321,100         97,059           5.37
    59090              942     31,325,900     32,783,500     32,783,500        128,000      1,381,700        203,900        109,800         16,600           4.65
    59045             1123     30,368,700     32,350,700     32,225,100        530,500      1,803,400        583,500        211,300         80,459           6.11
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      3,087,500      3,077,500      3,077,500              0        -10,000              0              0              0          -0.32
    59090                4      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,964,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               18      1,123,300      1,113,300      1,113,300              0        -10,000              0              0              0          -0.89
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      1,952,800      1,960,000      2,015,000              0          6,600         55,600         55,600              0           3.19
    59090                1         51,100         51,900         51,900              0            800              0              0              0           1.57
    59045               41      1,901,700      1,908,100      1,963,100              0          5,800         55,600         55,600              0           3.23
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    204     13,637,800     13,971,000     13,930,200        125,700        344,900         73,200         30,500         89,122           2.14
    59090              107      7,290,900      7,486,600      7,445,800         71,700        226,600              0              0         35,141           2.12
    59045               97      6,346,900      6,484,400      6,484,400         54,000        118,300         73,200         30,500         53,981           2.17
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1078     47,695,800     49,068,100     49,026,600        489,200      1,609,100        210,900        109,800         51,741           2.79
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      7,046,800      6,762,800      6,762,800        288,500              0          4,500              0              0          -4.03
    Com. Personal        5         16,900         19,100         18,400          1,000              0          2,500              0              0           8.88
    Residential        942     31,325,900     32,783,500     32,783,500        128,000      1,381,700        203,900        109,800         16,600           4.65
    Industrial           4      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,964,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           1         51,100         51,900         51,900              0            800              0              0              0           1.57
    Agricultural       107      7,290,900      7,486,600      7,445,800         71,700        226,600              0              0         35,141           2.12
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045          1367     56,755,700     60,056,700     59,986,300      1,104,600      1,917,500      2,417,700        297,600        134,840           5.69
    Exempt              37              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,312,200        498,200              0        172,000              0              0          -5.79
    Ind. Personal        3     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400            700              0      1,442,300              0              0          13.01
    Com. Personal       45        296,900        366,600        366,800         21,200              0         91,100            200            400          23.54
    Residential       1123     30,368,700     32,350,700     32,225,100        530,500      1,803,400        583,500        211,300         80,459           6.11
    Industrial          18      1,123,300      1,113,300      1,113,300              0        -10,000              0              0              0          -0.89
    Commercial          41      1,901,700      1,908,100      1,963,100              0          5,800         55,600         55,600              0           3.23
    Agricultural        97      6,346,900      6,484,400      6,484,400         54,000        118,300         73,200         30,500         53,981           2.17
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           53              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               37              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6     12,685,200     12,075,000     12,075,000        786,700              0        176,500              0              0          -4.81
    59090                3      7,046,800      6,762,800      6,762,800        288,500              0          4,500              0              0          -4.03
    59045                3      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,312,200        498,200              0        172,000              0              0          -5.79
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

       Exempt           53              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,392    104,451,500    109,124,800    109,012,900      1,593,800      3,526,600      2,628,600        407,400        186,581           4.37
      Personal          59     24,078,800     24,982,100     24,981,600        809,600              0      1,712,400            200            400           3.75
        Real         2,333     80,372,700     84,142,700     84,031,300        784,200      3,526,600        916,200        407,200        186,181           4.55
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400
    59045                3     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    50        313,800        313,800        385,200        313,800        313,800        385,700        385,200        385,700        385,200
    59090                5         16,900         16,900         18,400         16,900         16,900         19,100         18,400         19,100         18,400
    59045               45        296,900        296,900        366,800        296,900        296,900        366,600        366,800        366,600        366,800
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2065     61,694,600     61,565,600     65,008,600     49,956,507     49,834,591     51,504,134     51,402,388     51,351,929     51,257,944
    59090              942     31,325,900     31,236,600     32,783,500     24,776,239     24,690,915     25,507,870     25,507,870     25,395,900     25,395,900
    59045             1123     30,368,700     30,329,000     32,225,100     25,180,268     25,143,676     25,996,264     25,894,518     25,956,029     25,862,044
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,077,500      1,898,110      1,898,110      1,936,601      1,936,601      1,943,654      1,943,654
    59090                4      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,247,551      1,247,551      1,277,232      1,277,232      1,277,490      1,277,490
    59045               18      1,123,300      1,123,300      1,113,300        650,559        650,559        659,369        659,369        666,164        666,164
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      1,952,800      1,952,800      2,015,000      1,709,583      1,709,583      1,735,999      1,790,999      1,751,196      1,806,196
    59090                1         51,100         51,100         51,900         50,754         50,754         51,900         51,900         51,972         51,972
    59045               41      1,901,700      1,901,700      1,963,100      1,658,829      1,658,829      1,684,099      1,739,099      1,699,224      1,754,224
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    204     13,637,800     13,637,800     13,930,200      8,119,899      8,119,899      8,340,520      8,323,308      8,284,693      8,267,481
    59090              107      7,290,900      7,290,900      7,445,800      4,426,798      4,426,798      4,575,855      4,558,643      4,514,216      4,497,004
    59045               97      6,346,900      6,346,900      6,484,400      3,693,101      3,693,101      3,764,665      3,764,665      3,770,477      3,770,477
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1078     47,695,800     47,606,500     49,026,600     37,565,042     37,479,718     38,194,757     38,176,845     38,021,478     38,003,566
    Exempt              16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      7,046,800      7,046,800      6,762,800      7,046,800      7,046,800      6,762,800      6,762,800      6,762,800      6,762,800
    Com. Personal        5         16,900         16,900         18,400         16,900         16,900         19,100         18,400         19,100         18,400
    Residential        942     31,325,900     31,236,600     32,783,500     24,776,239     24,690,915     25,507,870     25,507,870     25,395,900     25,395,900
    Industrial           4      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,964,200      1,247,551      1,247,551      1,277,232      1,277,232      1,277,490      1,277,490
    Commercial           1         51,100         51,100         51,900         50,754         50,754         51,900         51,900         51,972         51,972
    Agricultural       107      7,290,900      7,290,900      7,445,800      4,426,798      4,426,798      4,575,855      4,558,643      4,514,216      4,497,004
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045          1367     56,755,700     56,716,000     59,986,300     48,197,857     48,161,265     50,304,597     50,258,051     50,292,094     50,253,309
    Exempt              37              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      5,638,400      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,638,400      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,312,200      5,312,200      5,312,200
    Ind. Personal        3     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     11,079,800     11,079,800     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400     12,521,400
    Com. Personal       45        296,900        296,900        366,800        296,900        296,900        366,600        366,800        366,600        366,800
    Residential       1123     30,368,700     30,329,000     32,225,100     25,180,268     25,143,676     25,996,264     25,894,518     25,956,029     25,862,044
    Industrial          18      1,123,300      1,123,300      1,113,300        650,559        650,559        659,369        659,369        666,164        666,164
    Commercial          41      1,901,700      1,901,700      1,963,100      1,658,829      1,658,829      1,684,099      1,739,099      1,699,224      1,754,224
    Agricultural        97      6,346,900      6,346,900      6,484,400      3,693,101      3,693,101      3,764,665      3,764,665      3,770,477      3,770,477
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           53              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               16              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               37              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6     12,685,200     12,685,200     12,075,000     12,685,200     12,685,200     12,075,000     12,075,000     12,075,000     12,075,000
    59090                3      7,046,800      7,046,800      6,762,800      7,046,800      7,046,800      6,762,800      6,762,800      6,762,800      6,762,800
    59045                3      5,638,400      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,638,400      5,638,400      5,312,200      5,312,200      5,312,200      5,312,200
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP

       Exempt           53              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,392    104,451,500    104,322,500    109,012,900     85,762,899     85,640,983     88,499,354     88,434,896     88,313,572     88,256,875
      Personal          59     24,078,800     24,078,800     24,981,600     24,078,800     24,078,800     24,982,100     24,981,600     24,982,100     24,981,600
        Real         2,333     80,372,700     80,243,700     84,031,300     61,684,099     61,562,183     63,517,254     63,453,296     63,331,472     63,275,275
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    50        313,800              0        313,800              0        313,800              0        385,200              0
    59090                5         16,900              0         16,900              0         16,900              0         18,400              0
    59045               45        296,900              0        296,900              0        296,900              0        366,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     930     34,853,599     26,841,001     34,511,460     27,054,140     34,451,260     27,114,340     37,246,182     27,762,418
    59090              400     15,361,110     15,964,790     14,990,581     16,246,019     14,990,581     16,246,019     16,123,965     16,659,535
    59045              530     19,492,489     10,876,211     19,520,879     10,808,121     19,460,679     10,868,321     21,122,217     11,102,883
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         88,300      2,999,200         88,300      2,999,200         88,300      2,999,200         88,300      2,989,200
    59090                2         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900
    59045                1         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,044,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1              0      1,952,800              0      1,952,800              0      1,952,800         11,680      2,003,320
    59090                0              0         51,100              0         51,100              0         51,100              0         51,900
    59045                1              0      1,901,700              0      1,901,700              0      1,901,700         11,680      1,951,420
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    186     12,417,748      1,220,052     12,417,748      1,220,052     12,417,748      1,220,052     12,595,719      1,334,481
    59090               96      6,530,270        760,630      6,530,270        760,630      6,530,270        760,630      6,567,714        878,086
    59045               90      5,887,478        459,422      5,887,478        459,422      5,887,478        459,422      6,028,005        456,395
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           503     21,927,580     25,768,220     21,557,051     26,049,449     21,557,051     26,049,449     22,729,379     26,297,221
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      6,762,800
    Com. Personal        5         16,900              0         16,900              0         16,900              0         18,400              0
    Residential        400     15,361,110     15,964,790     14,990,581     16,246,019     14,990,581     16,246,019     16,123,965     16,659,535
    Industrial           2         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900         19,300      1,944,900
    Commercial           0              0         51,100              0         51,100              0         51,100              0         51,900
    Agricultural        96      6,530,270        760,630      6,530,270        760,630      6,530,270        760,630      6,567,714        878,086
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045           670     36,825,667     19,930,033     36,854,057     19,861,943     36,793,857     19,922,143     40,119,102     19,867,198
    Util. Personal       0              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,312,200
    Ind. Personal        3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
    Com. Personal       45        296,900              0        296,900              0        296,900              0        366,800              0
    Residential        530     19,492,489     10,876,211     19,520,879     10,808,121     19,460,679     10,868,321     21,122,217     11,102,883
    Industrial           1         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,054,300         69,000      1,044,300
    Commercial           1              0      1,901,700              0      1,901,700              0      1,901,700         11,680      1,951,420
    Agricultural        90      5,887,478        459,422      5,887,478        459,422      5,887,478        459,422      6,028,005        456,395
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     12,685,200              0     12,685,200              0     12,685,200              0     12,075,000
    59090                0              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      6,762,800
    59045                0              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,312,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
    59045                3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

   Real & Personal   1,173     58,753,247     45,698,253     58,411,108     45,911,392     58,350,908     45,971,592     62,848,481     46,164,419
      Personal          53     11,393,600     12,685,200     11,393,600     12,685,200     11,393,600     12,685,200     12,906,600     12,075,000
        Real         1,120     47,359,647     33,013,053     47,017,508     33,226,192     46,957,308     33,286,392     49,941,881     34,089,419
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    50        313,800              0        313,800              0        313,800              0        385,200              0
    59090                5         16,900              0         16,900              0         16,900              0         18,400              0
    59045               45        296,900              0        296,900              0        296,900              0        366,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     930     29,869,630     20,086,877     29,607,438     20,227,153     29,547,238     20,287,353     30,688,591     20,713,797
    59090              400     12,947,140     11,829,099     12,653,679     12,037,236     12,653,679     12,037,236     13,123,171     12,384,699
    59045              530     16,922,490      8,257,778     16,953,759      8,189,917     16,893,559      8,250,117     17,565,420      8,329,098
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         40,322      1,857,788         40,322      1,857,788         40,322      1,857,788         41,087      1,895,514
    59090                2         17,315      1,230,236         17,315      1,230,236         17,315      1,230,236         17,528      1,259,704
    59045                1         23,007        627,552         23,007        627,552         23,007        627,552         23,559        635,810
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1              0      1,709,583              0      1,709,583              0      1,709,583         11,680      1,779,319
    59090                0              0         50,754              0         50,754              0         50,754              0         51,900
    59045                1              0      1,658,829              0      1,658,829              0      1,658,829         11,680      1,727,419
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    186      7,301,270        818,629      7,301,270        818,629      7,301,270        818,629      7,403,736        919,572
    59090               96      3,924,551        502,247      3,924,551        502,247      3,924,551        502,247      3,951,218        607,425
    59045               90      3,376,719        316,382      3,376,719        316,382      3,376,719        316,382      3,452,518        312,147
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           503     16,905,906     20,659,136     16,612,445     20,867,273     16,612,445     20,867,273     17,110,317     21,066,528
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      6,762,800
    Com. Personal        5         16,900              0         16,900              0         16,900              0         18,400              0
    Residential        400     12,947,140     11,829,099     12,653,679     12,037,236     12,653,679     12,037,236     13,123,171     12,384,699
    Industrial           2         17,315      1,230,236         17,315      1,230,236         17,315      1,230,236         17,528      1,259,704
    Commercial           0              0         50,754              0         50,754              0         50,754              0         51,900
    Agricultural        96      3,924,551        502,247      3,924,551        502,247      3,924,551        502,247      3,951,218        607,425
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045           670     31,698,916     16,498,941     31,730,185     16,431,080     31,669,985     16,491,280     33,941,377     16,316,674
    Util. Personal       0              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,312,200
    Ind. Personal        3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
    Com. Personal       45        296,900              0        296,900              0        296,900              0        366,800              0
    Residential        530     16,922,490      8,257,778     16,953,759      8,189,917     16,893,559      8,250,117     17,565,420      8,329,098
    Industrial           1         23,007        627,552         23,007        627,552         23,007        627,552         23,559        635,810
    Commercial           1              0      1,658,829              0      1,658,829              0      1,658,829         11,680      1,727,419
    Agricultural        90      3,376,719        316,382      3,376,719        316,382      3,376,719        316,382      3,452,518        312,147
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     12,685,200              0     12,685,200              0     12,685,200              0     12,075,000
    59090                0              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      7,046,800              0      6,762,800
    59045                0              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,638,400              0      5,312,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
    59045                3     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     11,079,800              0     12,521,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

   Real & Personal   1,173     48,604,822     37,158,077     48,342,630     37,298,353     48,282,430     37,358,553     51,051,694     37,383,202
      Personal          53     11,393,600     12,685,200     11,393,600     12,685,200     11,393,600     12,685,200     12,906,600     12,075,000
        Real         1,120     37,211,222     24,472,877     36,949,030     24,613,153     36,888,830     24,673,353     38,145,094     25,308,202
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

JOHNSON RONALD LYNN TRUST           has      384,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA             has      458,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,185,300 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,802,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   27,032,200 S.E.V. Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

OBERLIN FARMS LLC                   has      148,040 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN JOAN L TRUST                   has      150,528 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
VANDERVEEN LANNY D & LYNETTE        has      151,039 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has      163,278 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA BANK & TRUST               has      165,715 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KORTE THOMAS S                      has      167,067 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      173,301 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KEBLER FARMS                        has      178,215 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST            has      182,027 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON RONALD LYNN TRUST           has      202,305 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      265,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA             has      283,925 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      705,103 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,800,106 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   25,035,964 Taxable Value in 55 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

001-031-006-01              HEGENAUER JACK J TRUST                 $     125,446
001-007-005-00              WOODWARD PAUL D & JOYCE                $     129,945
001-170-039-00              RASMUSSEN TIMOTHY & JENNIFER K         $     137,800
001-020-010-02              CUNNINGHAM DARRELL & BRENDA TRUST      $     137,932
001-017-001-00              EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST               $     153,359
001-104-001-00              ISABELLA BANK & TRUST                  $     160,300
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     185,200
001-010-009-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     401,941
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     881,400
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     906,800
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,257,304
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   4,325,000
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,200
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,186,600
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,316,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

001-104-001-00              ISABELLA BANK & TRUST                  $     160,300
001-012-007-00              PETERSON RAYMOND                       $     160,500
001-017-001-00              EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST               $     172,800
001-034-004-10              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     182,000
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     185,200
001-011-016-02              DAWSON TIMOTHY S & BONNIE L            $     203,500
001-014-009-11              ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA                $     253,100
001-010-009-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     678,400
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     881,400
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     906,800
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,942,500
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   4,325,000
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,200
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,186,600
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,316,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MESSER LUANE R                      has          14,701.26 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BOKACH PROPERTIES LLC               has          17,745.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
S.B. REALTY INC                     has          21,781.49 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has          21,809.15 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BALDWIN KENNY L & BARBARA           has          22,220.38 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA BANK & TRUST               has          29,142.12 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FLANAGIN FRANK O & CYNTHIA M  LC    has          38,768.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOLITOR MILFORD A                   has          43,561.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HADDER GARY L &                     has          43,561.86 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIGNELL RICHARD N & JOANN M         has          43,562.13 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC            has          43,589.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ABBOTT DANIEL L TRUST               has          51,836.80 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ISAACON CANDACE M & JOHNSON JOSEPH  has          57,064.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
S.L.L.S., INC                       has          59,678.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has          67,816.19 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      237,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST            has      240,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
QUISENBERRY DARYL J & ELIZABETH A   has      251,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FINEIS  ANN C ESTATE                has      256,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MAE & DERENSKI SUE ANN      has      257,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      265,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN JOAN L TRUST                   has      277,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARVIN D & GRACE A TRUST   has      288,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has      325,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      374,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)


